C O M M E R C I A L - G R A D E
Residential Electric Water Heaters
Page 1 of 3
SRXSS00226
© March 2026 State Industries, LLC. All Rights Reserved
statewaterheaters.com | 800-365-0024 Toll-Free USA | State Water Heaters | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
SOLID. STATE.
SMART CONNECTIVITY

Weight (lbs.) Warranty Term (Years)
A B C D
SHPCO-45 4.5 kW 26-1/2 35 14-1/2 6-1/2 114 10
B
A
C
D
TANK
Model
Number Nominal Capacity Rated
Storage Volume UEF First Hour Rating
(Gallons)
Dimensions (in.)
Weight (lbs.) Warranty Term
(Years)A B C D
SXST-50TG* 50 48 3.55 72 35-7/8 26-1/2  - 3-7/8 158 10
SXST-50S 50 46 3.52 70 48-7/8 22 40-3/4 4 119 10
SXST-50T 50 45 3.52 67 58 20 51-5/8 4 115 10
SXST-66 66 60 3.70 82 60-1/4 22 53-1/4 4 134 10
SXST-80 80 73 3.80 95 60-1/4 24 52-1/8 4 179 10
*Only available in top T&P
JOURS
VACANCES POMPE À CHALEUR INVITÉ
RÉSEAU ÉLECTRIQUE